To order Spare Parts, please contact us at 01 8428222, or email at sparesireland@glendimplex.com

Component Description Material Group

23761097 REMOTE CONTROL 43137P_NY WALKER (GRAY/S)(BLACK/P)
30108037 REMOTE CONTROL 43137P FPLAY BLACK NOBRAND NY RoHS
23624138 MD.DIF.65660 (230-ON/OFF_WF&BT(FB-BL
23490087 MD.ASY.17BT02.BT.W/B2B

23690658 MD.ASY.17WFM21R3_WO_SHIELD_W3V3_30095904
23768335 MD.ASY.17TK155-(L-RED2

23769449 MD.ASY.17TK155+FB_49550(181TC(BL(E2020(2
30001734 RES SMD 1/10W OR J 0805 ROHS

30007791 RES SMD 1/10W 4.7K F (0805) ROHS

30019087 FERRIT SMD 60R/100MHz 0.025 M 3A 0805Roh
30021989 RES SMD 1/16W 100K J 0402 ROHS

30021991 RES SMD 1/16W 100R J 0402 ROHS

30022029 RES SMD 1/16W 15K F 0402 ROHS

30022041 RES SMD 1/16W 1K F 0402 ROHS

30022043 RES SMD 1/16W 1M J 0402 ROHS

30022047 RES SMD 1/16W 2.2M J (0402) ROHS

30022065 RES SMD 1/16W 56R J 0402 ROHS

30022132 RES SMD 1/16W OR 0402 ROHS

30022221 CAP SMD 2.2PF 50V J COG (0402) ROHS

30022232 CAP SMD 10PF 50V J COG (0402) ROHS

30022244 CAP SMD 100PF 50V J COG (0402) ROHS

30022338 CAP SMD 4.7NF 50V J X7R (0402) RoHS

30022342 CAP SMD 10NF 16V J X7R (0402) ROHS

30030097 CAP SMD 100NF 10V K X5R (0402) RoHS
30038480 DIODE SMD ZEN C5.6V SM SOD123 ROHS
30046140 CAP SMD 10UF 6.3V M X5R (0805) ROHS
30049086 RES SMD 1/16W 5.1K F(0402) ROHS

30050554 CAP SMD 1UF 6.3V M X5R (0402) RoHS
30050692 RES SMD 1/16W 20R F (0402) ROHS

30060822 CHOKE COIL CM 90R/100MHz2R5M0.1A2x504
30064865 RES SMD 1/16W 470K F (0402) RoHS

30066945 CAP SMD 0.5PF 50V B COG (0402) ROHS
30068624 CAP SMD 3PF 50V C COG 0402 RoHS

30069618 CAP SMD 100NF 50V K X5R (0402) RoHS
30070980 FERRIT SMD 220R/100Mhz 0.35R M 0.3A 402R
30075394 CAP SMD 4.7UF 6.3V M X5R (0402) ROHS
30103736 CNAS10-8P/130 SISW/DCUL2725 #28+26W/DL
30103870 CNAS 8P-6P/500 W/DC SIS UL1061 AWG28ROHS
40078714 BRACKET WIFI 55551 (PCABS(1)%20K
40081018 LENS LED IR 55550 ON/OFF(PCSMO.GR(IVO

23624324 FOOT AS.43534 (BLACK)ph_65660/700 PLASTIC PART
35037032 SCREW C ZN YSB-T M3*6*A~7 AUTO MACH. FOOT PART
45014551 STAND 43534 LEFT BLACK (PKG)(P9005) FOOT PART
45014553 STAND 43534 RIGHT BLACK (PKG)(P9005 FOOT PART

23627109 SUPPORT HANGER Z TYPE H25 M6+SCR_65660(p
35037032 SCREW C ZN YSB-T M3*6*A~7 AUTO MACH.

23647012 LED BAR.650 DLD3 VNB 3030 R0O9 NCnt_YEPA

METAL_BC+LED_BAR

WP4K6522BRD Parts List

Pos. Numbers

S8

R4

F1,F2,F6

R10

R1

R3

R2

R2

R1

R2

R3, S19, S18, S16, R3, S20, $23, S3, S5, S2
C23
C154,C153,C152, C151, C148, C147
C164,C163

C178

C15,C16,C17

C11, C20, C21, C22,C18,C19, C143,C167,
C168, C169,C170,C171,C172,C173, C174,
C175,C176,C70

D1

C142,C146,C199, C9

R4, R6

C1,C2,C3,C13,C14, C155,C156, C157,
C158, C159, C160, C161, C162

R7

F3, F5

R8

C185,C186

Cé6

C4,C6,C7,C5

F5

C177

#415

Spare Parts are stored in our Ireland warehouse, and are shipped with 48 hour courier



To order Spare Parts, please contact us at 01 8428222, or email at sparesireland@glendimplex.com WP4K6522BRD Parts List Spare Parts are stored in our Ireland warehouse, and are shipped with 48 hour courier

23656142 LCM VES650QNTBN2Z01FCN65660230_72BLWOAMA

23796874 PLATE DP 650 DLD3ZNB T1.5 1431.68*810.22 DIFF_P
30106115 BONDEDCELL 65QFHD502DBOE HV650QUB-F70 CN

30120049 ASSY TCON AUO HV650QUB-F70 ASSY TCON BOE

35037032 SCREW C ZN YSB-T M3*6*A~7 AUTO MACH. #4925
35040430 SCREW C ZNSY YSB M3*6*A~7 AUTO(NS/CH-TIP) #510
40081479 MOTHER DP 650 DLD3 1455*830 T1.5 R1

40081708 SHEET REF 650 DLD3 ZNB T0.19 R R06 REF_L
40081710 SHEET REF 650 DLD3 ZNB T0.19 L R06 REF_R
40081712 SHEET POP 65660 DLD3 VNB T0.35 R04 OPT_1
40081713 SHEET UDS 65660 DLD3 VNB T0.19 R04 OPT_2

70009184 CELL BANDI_60X400MM_3 AZERA°T _PP 850

23656710 CAB.AS.D.K.65660 DLBV(MB230)QNTB-N2-Z01

23687636 CNAS FFC51P/520(VES650QNTB2DN42/MB230

30107498 CNAS FFC51P/520 0.5mm UL20861 5G 65" BOE

40052732 SPONGE TFT SA°YAH (12X25)(50KG/M3)

23677552 PLATE DP 650 DLD3 T2.0 R2 1431.68x810.22

40079224 MOTHR DP 650 DLD3 T2.0 R02 1.455x830

23693363 FRAME SIDE 65660 BOE (1) PLASTIC PART
50281722 LDPE 80 MA°C. NYLON BAG (95cmX170cm)

23714337 SM.DIF.KIT 65660 DLBV(230_STD)QNTBN2Z01

35037032 SCREW C ZN YSB-T M3*6*A"7 AUTO MACH. #415
40042432 SPACER (70MM*19MM*0,25MM) ROHS
40056225 THERMAL GAP FILLER 30x30x7.6 HR400 ROHS GF1, GF2, GF3

40058886 SPACER (150mm*30mm*0,25mm) ROHS
40069608 SPACER 80*80*0,25 mm New
23748931 SPEAKER BOX 25x230x40 8R 15W V2_YED.PA

23763159 BC.65660D 130B&ST2&FSLDWOM300SW3P(PCA PLASTIC PART
23779666 MD.ASY.17IPS72R7_65660_CAB_230(ph MODULE_POWER_BOARD
23772885 MD.ASY.17IPS72R4_65_DXNB_U_C_440_ZEN(2
30000189 CAP SMD 100PF 50V J COG (0805) ROHS C148
30000224 CAP SMD 220PF 50V J COG (0805) ROHS C163
30000228 CAP SMD 27PF 50V J COG (0805) ROHS C154
30000256 CAP SMD 470PF 50V J COG (0805) ROHS C150
30000263 CAP SMD 56PF 50V J COG (0805) ROHS Ci141
30000284 CAP SMD 1NF 50V K X7R (0805) ROHS C140, C144,C151, C153,C178
30000289 CAP SMD 10NF 50V K X7R (0805) ROHS C152,C159, C180, C193
30000294 CAP SMD 100NF 50V K X7R (0805) ROHS C156, C158,C177,C164
30000312 CAP SMD 22NF 50V K X7R (0805) ROHS C157
30000457 RES SMD 1/10W 10R J 0805 ROHS R118, R143, R68, R71
30000462 RES SMD 1/8W 100R J 1206 RoHS R1, R2
30000464 RES SMD 1/10W 100R J 0805 ROHS R39, R83, R84, S19
30000469 RES SMD 1/10W 1K J 0805 ROHS R92
30000473 RES SMD 1/8W 10K J 1206 RoHS R23, R24, R25, R33, R37

R110, R115, R123, R125, R133, R59, R138,
30000475 RES SMD 1/10W 10K J 0805 ROHS R36, R53, R96, R144, R67
30000480 RES SMD 1/10W 100K J 0805 ROHS R106, R42, R43, R90, R91, R61, R65
30000539 RES SMD 1/10W 150K J 0805 ROHS R126, R50
30000588 RES SMD 1/10W 220R J 0805 ROHS R62
30000593 RES SMD 1/10W 2.2KJ 0805 ROHS R124

30000597 RES SMD 1/10W 22K J 0805 ROHS R66



To order Spare Parts, please contact us at 01 8428222, or email at sparesireland@glendimplex.com

30000609 RES SMD 1/10W 2.2R J 0805 ROHS
30000626 RES SMD 1/10W 270R J 0805 ROHS
30000668 RES SMD 1/10W 33K J 0805 ROHS

30000672 RES SMD 1/10W 330K J 0805 ROHS
30000688 RES SMD 1/10W 390R J 0805 ROHS
30000710 RES SMD 1/10W 47R J 0805 ROHS

30000717 RES SMD 1/10W 470R J 0805 ROHS
30000721 RES SMD 1/10W 4.7K ) 0805 ROHS
30000727 RES SMD 1/10W 47K J 0805 ROHS

30000732 RES SMD 1/10W 470K J 0805 ROHS
30000747 RES SMD 1/10W 560R J 0805 ROHS
30000755 RES SMD 1/10W 56K J 0805 ROHS

30001319 DIODE 2A/1000V DO-15 PISDIODE RL207 2A/1
30001453 TR BC337 0.8A/45V TO92 ROHS

30001457 TR NBJT BC848B 0.1A/30V SOT23 SMD ROHS

30001734 RES SMD 1/10W OR J 0805 ROHS

30001735 RES SMD 1/4W OR J 1206 ROHS

30006462 RES SMD 1/10W 22R J 0805 ROHS

30006712 FERRIT BEAD AXI 70/100M 3A 3.5x4.7Roh
30007019 RES SMD 1/10W 10K F 0805 ROHS

30007021 RES SMD 1/10W 1K F 0805 ROHS

30007029 RES SMD 1/10W 9.1K J 0805 ROHS
30008996 IC VREF TL431SAMF2 ADJ %1 SOT23 R
30010555 CAP SMD 1UF 16V K X7R (0805) ROHS
30010632 RES SMD 1/8W 2K F 0805 ROHS

30010660 RES SMD 1/10W 82R J (0805) ROHS
30010733 TRNMOS 2N7002 0.115A/60V SOT23 W/ZENER
30012852 RES SMD 1/10W 3.9K F 0805 ROHS
30013199 RES SMD 1/10W 2.4K F 0805 ROHS
30015227 RES SMD 1/10W 1.2K F 0805 ROHS
30015459 CAP SMD 470NF 25V K X7R (0805) ROHS
30024779 FERRIT SMD 50R/100MHZ 0.4R M 3A 1206 ROH
30025823 RES SMD 1/10W 15K F 0805 ROHS

30028356 FUSE SAFE 3.15A 250V 8x8.5 AMMO
30033729 RES SMD 1/10W 820R F (0805) ROHS
30033730 RES SMD 1/10W 2.2K F 0805 ROHS
30038498 DIODE SMD ZEN C18V SM SOD123 ROHS
30038507 DIODE SMD 1N4148 0.15A/100V SOD123 PIS
30039196 RES SMD 1/4W 1M F 1206 ROHS

30042133 CAP SMD 10UF 16V K X7R (1206) ROHS
30050066 RES SMD 1/4W 649K F 1206 ROHS

30051096 DIODE SMD ZEN C6.2V SM SOD123 ROHS
30057855 IC OPTOCOUPLER SAFE K10104 SMD ROHS
30059220 DIODE SMD RS1008FL 0.5A/800V SOD123FL
30059259 CAP SMD 2.2UF 25V K X7R (0805) ROHS

30060725 TR NMOS STPONKS50ZFP 7.2A/500V TO220FROHS

30061026 CAP SMD 1UF 25V K X7R (0805) ROHS

WP4K6522BRD Parts List

R70

R107

R45

R79

R97

R103, R82

R47

R51, R93, R94
R111, R87, R88, R89

R80

R100

R44

D12, D13, D14, D15, D16
Q17

Q10, Q11, Q9, Q12, Q13, Q14
149, R131, R153, R155, S20, S21, S24, $23,
R129, R130, J55, J60, J61, R132, R52, J63, R75,
)19, 516

F13, F5, F6, J35, S38, $39, J51, J52, J16, J17,
123, 124,125, )43, )7, 18, R11, R12, R5, R6, J34,
J56, 118, R20, Q4X

R85, R86

F11

R99

R109

R108

us

C136

R49

R40

Q8

R78

R98

R46

C149

F10, F12, F7, F8, F9

R48

FS1

R38

R104, R105, R41, R95

D39

D20, D23, D24, D28, D56
R26, R27, R28
C173,C174,C175,C176
R135, R137

D41

U3, U4

D21, D22, D38, D54, D55
C142,C161

C1e5,C182,C199

Spare Parts are stored in our Ireland warehouse, and are shipped with 48 hour courier



To order Spare Parts, please contact us at 01 8428222, or email at sparesireland@glendimplex.com WP4K6522BRD Parts List Spare Parts are stored in our Ireland warehouse, and are shipped with 48 hour courier

30062860 CAP CER 100PF 1KVdc J 125C 6x4 AMMO C126,C130
30064313 RES SMD 1/10W 12K F (0805) ROHS R35
30066152 RES SMD 1/10W 20K F 0805 ROHS R128
30066377 CAP CER 220PF 1KV KYRN 125C(PULSE) ROHS C127
30066913 FERRITE BEAD (FTZ) Axial 8x17x7 RoHS F1,F2
30067969 CAP SMD 10UF 16V K X7R (0805) ROHS Cc183
30068428 IC PFC NCP1608 SO8 ROHS Ul

30068970 RES SMD 1/10W 390K F 0805 ROHS S22
30070232 CONNHEADER SAFE 2P V0 7.92SIDE 3.5mm RHS CN1
30070785 RES MG SAFE 1/2W 7.8M J ROHS R119
30071314 TRNMOS FQD7N10L 5.8A/100V DPAK RoHS Q6

30071920 CONN HEADER 7P 2.0MM SIDE W/LOCK BMS RHS CN5
30071987 CONN HEADER 2x6P 2.54 W/LOCK SIDE ROHS CN3
30072240 CAP SMD 2.2NF 1KV K X7R (1206) ROHS R134, R136
30074092 RES MO 2W 0.15R J ROHS R19
30074860 CAP CER SAFE 1.5NF 4KV M Y5U TP ROHS C117
30074886 CAP CER SAFE 330PF 4KV MY5P TP ROHS C110,C111,C114,C115
30076628 CAP MKP SAFE 100NF 275V M X2 P10 C122,C124
30077319 CAP EL 47UF 450V M 105C 400mA 10x52LB RO C131,C132
30078902 CAP EL 560UF 35V M 105C 900mA 10X20LB RO C203
30079792 RES NTC SAFE 4R/2A D:8 TP ROHS TH1, TH2
30080234 DIODE SMD ZEN B18V SOD123 ROHS D47
30080871 CAP EL 100UF 35V M 105C 550mA 10x9 ROHS C109,C191
30082332 DIODE 4A/600V DO201AE GPP PIS D1

30082344 DIODE SCH 5A/150V DO201AE PIS D10, D11, D8, D9
30088753 DIODE UF5404 3A/400V DO201AE GPP PIS D48
30092118 IC PFM CONT FAGA30N SOP16 RoHS U2

30092449 IC LED DRIVER OB3363 4CH SOP16 ROHS us

30092783 TR NMOS MMD50R380P 11A/500V DPAK ROH PIS Q2,Q3,Q7,Q21
30095289 CAP MKP 12NF 1000VDC/600VAC P15 ROHS C172
30095578 CAP EL 100UF 35V M 105C 550mA 10x9 3KH R C186
30096417 RES SMD 1/2W HP 620K F 1206 ROHS R21, R22, R34
30096533 CAP EL 1000UF 25V 105C 1986MA 12.5x12 TP C211,C212
35027587 GROUND TERMINAL 5 MM GND-20 ROHS PL1, PL2, PL3
40057129 SPACER SUPPORT SMD WAVE SOLD SR2, SR5
40068552 SPACER SUPPORT DCBS-16 -V0 PG5, PG7
23788150 ART.LCD WALKER WP4K6522BRD

23606209 DET.STD.43530_FORXX660/710(PKG(E50(NY FOOT PART

23770992 DET.STD+IB_FOOT4353X_FOR65660(P(NY FOOT PART

35039937 SCREW C ZN RYSB M5*18*A~18

40078866 COVER_FS_55660(PC-ABS(I)VO

50148399 PAPER USB PVR READY(PKG

50193165 LABEL SCREEN TRANSPARENT (YUVARLAK)(20mm
50347981 PAP.OSS DEC_130X/140/211/230

50448119 ADD. PAGE EMPTY (A4) (DUMMY)

50531945 PAPER DET.STAND_TYPE-7_FORXX650/660
50609138 PAPER DETACHABLE_POWERCORD

50633050 1/B WALKER WP4K6522BRD MB230/43137P/E
50633051 LBL.ENERGY PAP.(EPR)WALKER WP4K6522BRD
50633052 LBL.ENERGY PAP.(EUK)WALKER WP4K6522BRD
50633053 QSG WALKER WP4K6522BRD



To order Spare Parts, please contact us at 01 8428222, or email at sparesireland@glendimplex.com WP4K6522BRD Parts List Spare Parts are stored in our Ireland warehouse, and are shipped with 48 hour courier

70007559 35MA°C.PE24DIL Wht 250m

23788462 FRAME BOTTOM 65660 WOMI| WOLG&SH(DGH&WALK PLASTIC PART
23788463 FRAME BOTTOM 65660WOMIWOLG&SH(DARKGRYH.)

23788669 CHS.ASSY.17MB230-1L435216H22D5251A38H MAIN BOARD
23788673 F+L(QNTBN2Z01FCN2307265660WOMIAM(DGH&WAL PANEL
23788720 BUT.AS.65660 DLB WO/ROC(BLK_W/DET PLASTIC PART
40080679 BR.SIDE POWER 55660 DETAC.WORO(PCA(1%20K

30106116 ASSY TCON AUO HV650QUB-F70 CN T-CON BOARD

30110233 PWRCORD SAFE UK 1.5M 2x0.5W/PLUG LBL PKG

30111152 CNAS SAFE 2P/370 (VDE) W/INLET ROHS

35027715 SCREW P C ZNSY YSB 4*12 RoHS SCREW D6
35027719 SCREW C ZNSY YSB M6*10 ROHS!!!IPTAL SCREW #880
40078534 SHEET POP 65660 DLD3 VNB T0.35 R02

40078535 SHEET UDS 65660 DLD3 VNB T0.19 R02

40078703 BRACKET 10 205x23 VER4 (PCABS(1)%20KIR PLASTIC PART

40080508 SHEET REF 650 DLD3 ZNB T0.19 RR03

40080509 SHEET REF 650 DLD3 ZNB T0.19 L RO3

50317956 LBL LOT W/BARCODE PARLAK (77X251)

50529737 LABEL BR.130BV1_65560/50_WOSCR(130S_V0

50633048 CARTON BOX WALKER WP4K6522BRD CARTON_BOX

50633049 LBL.ENERGY_(KU-EPRUK)PKG WALKER WP4K6522



